Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2103-1706

Quotation No.: C20211589

Date : March 31, 2021

Page: 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCLIRRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S

	Item Supply, Installation and Stripping of Jalousie Window	Unit Price Total Amou
		/s
4 units - (1.		
·	.20m x 1.266m) - 16 Blades Clear Glass Jalousie on A le Control (2 Span)	Aluminum Frame with Plastic
rication and installation.		
installation.		
• •	. ,	s after
vork duration is ten (10)	calendar days.	
•		N
	12,240.00	
-	:1 00 0001	
-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VERY TRULY YOURS,
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.		
·	ound for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA
	RMS AND CONDITIONS Please see PEO-PDPM In Verify actual site condition rication and installation. All materials must be predicted installation. The supplier shall common eight of Notice to Common Work duration is ten (10) Pletion of Child Development (10) Reget for the Contractive Contractiv	All materials must be pre-inspected by QC Engineers before fabrial installation. The supplier shall commence work within three (3) calendar days eipt of Notice to Commence Work from the Area Engineer. Work duration is ten (10) calendar days. Iletion of Child Development Center, Sitio Abaka, Prk. Yakal, Sto. Tomas, DDI get for the Contract: P 12,240.00

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
ADDRESS	
Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT or Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	
Signature Over Printed Name	POSITION

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2103-1706

Ouotation No. : C20211589

Date : March 31, 2021

Page: 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item	0+ /!!»:+	T+om		Quotation			
No.	Qty./Unit	Item			Unit Price Total Amount		
		* * *	GRAND/LOT	PRICE	:	P	
	Terms and Con						
	The following docume a) Mayor's/Business	• •	shall be submitted	d together with	n the Pri	ce Quota	tation Form or Canvass as requisite for award:
	b) PhilGEPS Regist						
	c) Income/Business		r)				
	d) Omnibus Sworn	Statement					

Improvement/Completion of Child Development Center, Sitio	Ahaka Prk	Yakal Sto	Tomas	חחח
---	-----------	-----------	-------	-----

Approved Budget for the Contract: P 12,240.00

PLACE OF DELIVERY: Jobsite

DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: April 08, 2021

TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM

SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA

(Provincial Engineer)
BAC CHAIRPERSON

I HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
Please check whether VAT or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY: Signature Over Printed Name	POSITION